

## NUEVA ECIJA I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE. INC.

Bo. Malapit, San Isidro, Nueva Ecija

Tel. nos. (044) 486-0201/(044) 486-2026

E-mail: neeco1.bac@gmail.com; neeco1@yahoo.com

## Invitation to Apply for Eligibility & to Bid

The Bids and Awards Committee of NUEVA ECIJA 1 ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (NEECO 1) invites eligible bidders to participate in the bidding for the following;

**HEALTH CARE INSURANCE** 

Approved Budget Cost: Php 4,400,000.00 (VAT Inclusive)
Source of Funds: INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

Contract Period: One (1) Year

Hereunder are the details of the competitive selection process;

Activities	Date	Time
Advertisement	October 24, 2022	
Issuance of Bid Documents	October 25, 2022 to November 15, 2022	8:00 AM to 5:00PM
Pre-Bid Conference	November 3, 2022	9:00AM at NEECO I Main Office
Final Bidding/Opening of Bids	November 16, 2022	9:00AM at NEECO I Main Office
Awarding	After Board Confirmation	

All interested bidders may secure bid documents from BAC Secretariat upon payment of non-refundable fee of *Five Thousand Pesos (Php 5,000.00)*. For non-accredited contractor/bidder, they will be required to post a *non-refundable Accreditation fee amounting to Five Thousand Pesos (Php 5,000.00) valid for one (1) year*. The bidder may deposit the bid documents fee and accreditation fee to the PNB account of NEECO I with the details below:

Account Name: NUEVA ECIJA I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC

Account #: 225570006748

**Branch: 2255- NUEVA ECIJA-GAPAN-SAN VICENTE** 

NEECO-1 hereby reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive any formality therein and to accept such bid as may be considered advantageous to the Cooperative or annul the bidding process and not award the contract at any time prior to the contract award without incurring any liability to any bidder or party. Further, NEECO 1 assumes no obligation to compensate any bidder or party for any loss or expense incurred in the preparation of the bid or participation in the bidding process.